

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/22/2018		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.		CROSSROADS ASPHALT	
			2018 MEDINA COUNTY CHIP & SEAL ROAD BID		ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83		13421 HAWKE ROAD	
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		COLUMBIA STATION	
PAGE 1 of 2							44633		OHIO, 44028	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVG. UNIT COST
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – C.H. 52 BEAR SWAMP ROAD (C.H. 75 TO S.R. 162)										
253	40	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
422	6563	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$13,782.30	\$2.00	\$13,126.00	\$3.00	\$19,689.00	\$2.50
422	146	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	\$48.00	\$7,008.00	\$53.00	\$7,738.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$990.00
642	1.24	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$620.00	\$400.00	\$496.00	\$400.00	\$496.00	\$400.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$35,052.30		\$29,270.00		\$39,373.00	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – C.H. 50 CHIPPEWA ROAD (S.R.83 TO C.H. 35 FRIENDSVILLE ROAD)										
253	113	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$180.00	\$20,340.00	\$200.00	\$22,600.00	\$200.00	\$22,600.00	\$200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,040.00
422	20862	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$43,810.20	\$2.00	\$41,724.00	\$3.00	\$62,586.00	\$2.50
422	464	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$34,800.00	\$48.00	\$22,272.00	\$53.00	\$24,592.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Chip & Seal	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,300.00
642	3.76	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$1,880.00	\$400.00	\$1,504.00	\$375.00	\$1,410.00	\$387.50
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$103,330.20		\$89,180.00		\$118,788.00	
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – C.H. 75 FIXLER ROAD (C.H. 49 RIVER STYX ROAD TO S.R. 94)										
253	60	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$755.00	\$755.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,427.50
422	20961	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$44,018.10	\$2.00	\$41,922.00	\$3.00	\$62,883.00	\$2.50
422	466	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$34,950.00	\$48.00	\$22,368.00	\$53.00	\$24,698.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,700.00
642	3.64	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$1,820.00	\$400.00	\$1,456.00	\$375.00	\$1,365.00	\$387.50
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$94,088.10		\$79,601.00		\$107,346.00	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – C.H. 21 GRANGER ROAD (140' WEST OF T.H. 61 COODINGVILLE TO C.H. 44 STATE ROAD)										
253	41	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$180.00	\$7,380.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$890.00
422	7389	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$15,516.90	\$2.00	\$14,778.00	\$3.00	\$22,167.00	\$2.50
422	164	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$12,300.00	\$48.00	\$7,872.00	\$53.00	\$8,692.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,010.00
642	1.37	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$685.00	\$400.00	\$548.00	\$400.00	\$548.00	\$400.00
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$38,381.90		\$32,098.00		\$42,707.00	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3/22/2018		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.		CROSSROADS ASPHALT	
			2018 MEDINA COUNTY CHIP & SEAL ROAD BID		ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83		13421 HAWKE ROAD	
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		COLUMBIA STATION	
							44633		OHIO, 44028	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	AVG. UNIT COST
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – C.H. 21 GRANGER ROAD (S.R. 3 TO T.H. 169 NETTLETON ROAD)										
253	49	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$180.00	\$8,820.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$200.00	\$9,800.00	\$200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,120.00
422	9982	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$20,962.20	\$2.00	\$19,964.00	\$3.00	\$29,946.00	\$2.50
422	222	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$16,650.00	\$48.00	\$10,656.00	\$53.00	\$11,766.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,450.00
642	1.64	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$820.00	\$400.00	\$656.00	\$400.00	\$656.00	\$400.00
Subtotal Proposal No.5						\$49,752.20		\$41,916.00		\$56,468.00
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – C.H. 123 REIMER ROAD (S.R. 57 TO C.H. 260 LEATHERMAN ROAD)										
253	47	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$180.00	\$8,460.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,195.00
422	11360	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$23,856.00	\$2.00	\$22,720.00	\$3.00	\$34,080.00	\$2.50
422	252	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$18,900.00	\$48.00	\$12,096.00	\$53.00	\$13,356.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,085.00
642	1.87	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$935.00	\$400.00	\$748.00	\$375.00	\$701.25	\$387.50
Subtotal Proposal No.6						\$54,651.00		\$45,924.00		\$61,137.25
PROPOSAL NO. 7 – C.H. 21 RIDGEWOOD ROAD (T.H. 53 BONETA ROAD TO C.H. 54 BEACH ROAD)										
253	50	C.Y.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$905.00
422	5514	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$11,579.40	\$2.00	\$11,028.00	\$3.00	\$16,542.00	\$2.50
422	123	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$48.00	\$5,904.00	\$53.00	\$6,519.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,405.00
642	1.02	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$510.00	\$400.00	\$408.00	\$400.00	\$408.00	\$400.00
Subtotal Proposal No.7						\$32,814.40		\$27,860.00		\$37,569.00
PROPOSAL NO. 8 – C.H. 4 SMITH ROAD (C.H. 24 COLUMBIA ROAD TO S.R. 83)										
422	31738	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.10	\$66,649.80	\$2.00	\$63,476.00	\$3.00	\$95,214.00	\$2.50
422	72	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$48.00	\$3,456.00	\$53.00	\$3,816.00	\$50.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00
642	5.23	Miles	Yellow Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$2,615.00	\$400.00	\$2,092.00	\$300.00	\$1,569.00	\$350.00
Subtotal Proposal No.8						\$75,914.80		\$70,624.00		\$105,599.00
Grand Total Proposals No. 1-8						\$531,459.90		\$416,473.00		\$568,987.25